## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gaetan Monnier	04/15/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IFP	
Street Address:	1 & 4 avenue de Bois-Preau	
Internal Address:	F-92852	
City:	RUEIL MALMAISON CEDEX	
State/Country:	tate/Country: FRANCE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12109380	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)312-6666 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: cbrantley@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 612.48753X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan E. Schiavelli

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 021289 FRAME: 0345** 

500601068

# **ASSIGNMENT**

ATTY. DOCKET NO.: 617. 48753 XOO

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

		TROLLING OPERATION C BUSTION MODE.	OF AN ENGINE THAT CAN USE	A SINGLE-FUEL OR A			
	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.						
	for which U.S. Application Serial No. 12/109,386 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 7008						
	for which an Internation	ional Application was filed	as	, designating the United States.			
AND	ND WHEREAS IFP Address: 1 & 4 avenue de Bois-Préau, F-92852 RUEIL-MALMAISON CEDEX, FRANCE						
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR	FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
MONNIER Gaetan		etan	Monnie	15th April 2008			

PATENT REEL: 021289 FRAME: 0346

**RECORDED: 07/23/2008**